This is a tabulation of bid results and not an offer of award or contract.
The City reserves the right to reject all bids.

Arterial Street Resurfacing

Hueneme Road Street Improvement Project

Specification No. PW 23-111

Toro Enterprises, Inc.

2101 E. Ventura Blvd.

Owner: City of Oxnard
Oxnard, CA 93036
Bids Received: August 7, 2023 #1
ITEM UNIT OF EVALUATION
NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED
AMOUNT
Mobilization/Demobilization
(not to exceed 5% of the LS LUMP SUM $110,000.00 $110,000.00
1 Total Bid Amount)
Traffic Control And Public LS LUMP SUM |  $585,000.00 $585,000.00
2 Convenience And Safety
Storm Water Pollution
) LS LUMP SUM $25,000.00 $25,000.00
3 Prevention Plan
4 Cold Mill AC Pavement SQYD
5,550 $5.80 $32,190.00
(2” Max.)
5 Unclassified Excavation CYy 240 $195.00 $46,800.00
Asphalt Concrete, Type I
6 (DGAC-C2 PG 64-10) TON 200 $400.00 $80,000.00
Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix
TON 630 $175.00 $110,250.00
7 (ARHM-GG-C PG 64-16)
8 Crack Seal LB 5,300 $9.25 $49,025.00
Micro-Surfacing (Type Il)
9 Black Rock TON 360 $452.00 $162,720.00
Remove And Replace PCC
10 Sidewalk, 4” Thick SQFT 1,200 $21.00 $25,200.00
Remove And Replace PCC
11 Cross Gutter And Spandrel SQFT 540 $49.00 $26,460.00
Remove And Replace PCC
12 Curb & Gutter (Type A2-6) LF 70 $146.00 $10,220.00
Remove And Replace PCC
13 Curb & Gutter (Type A2-8) LF 100 $149.00 $14,900.00
Remove And Replace PCC
14 Curb (Type A1-8) LF 4,255 $89.00 $378,695.00
15  |Install 24" Root Barrier LF 1,730 $81.00 $140,130.00

Panel




Remove And Replace PCC
Curb Ramp With Detectable

16 Warning Surface Tiles, 4 SQFT 980 $30.00 $29,400.00
Thick
Adjust Water Valve Frame

17 And Cover To Finished EA 18 $1,675.00 $30,150.00
Grade
Adjust Manhole Frame And

18 Cover To Finished Grade EA 4 $2,661.00 $10,644.00
Adjust Survey Monument

19 Frame & Cover To Finished EA 1 $2,800.00 $2,800.00
Grade
Adjust Water Meter Box

20 Frame And Cover To EA 5 $820.00 $4,100.00
Finished Grade
Minor Concrete (4-Inch

21 Thick Stamped Colored SQFT 8,474 $24.00 $203,376.00
Concrete)
Furnish And Install

22 Detectable Warning Surface SQFT 75 $59.00 $4,425.00
Tiles

23 Install Pavement Markings in SQFT 5,250 $6.00 $31,500.00
Thermoplastic
Install Green Pavement

24 Marking (MMA) SQFT 1,540 $8.10 $12,474.00

g5 |Install Detail 121n SQFT 9,150 $0.75 $6,862.50
Thermoplastic
Install Detail 22 In

26 Thermoplastic LF 226 $2.35 $531.10

g7 |Install Detail 25A In LF 10,684 $1.30 $13,889.20
Thermoplastic
Install Detail 29 In

28 Thermoplastic LF 120 $3.65 $438.00
Install Detail 32 In

29 Thermoplastic LF 420 $2.75 $1,155.00
Install Detail 38 In

30 Thermoplastic LF 1,470 $1.85 $2,719.50
Install Detail 38A In

31 Thermoplastic LF 710 $1.65 $1,171.50
Install Detail 39 In

32 Thermoplastic LF 16,900 $1.20 $20,280.00
Install Detail 39A In

33 Thermoplastic LF 1,400 $0.75 $1,050.00

34 |install Detail 40In LF 110 $1.30 $143.00

Thermoplastic




35

Paint Curb Red/Yellow
(2-Coat)

LF

150

$2.50

$375.00

36

Install Blue RPM

EA

23

$7.00

$161.00

37

Install Type D Inductive
Loop Detector

EA

20

$550.00

$11,000.00

38

Install Type E Inductive
Loop Detector

EA

45

$495.00

$22,275.00

39

Install Type C Inductive
Loop Detector

EA

$2,350.00

$7,050.00

40

Install Or Remove &
Replace Advance Street
Name Sign Per City Std
Plate 206

EA

$700.00

$700.00

41

Remove, Relocate, Or Re-
Install Traffic Sign Per City
Std Plate 204

EA

17

$190.00

$3,230.00

42

Install Or Remove &
Replace Traffic Sign Per
City Std Plate 204

EA

24

$300.00

$7,200.00

43

Install or Remove and
Replace

Sign Post Per City Std Plate
203/204

EA

34

$190.00

$6,460.00

44

Remove and Re-Install
Existing Sign & Post
Including All Attachments
Per City Std Plate 203/204

EA

$190.00

$570.00

45

Install Object Marker Type K
with Drivable base

EA

$225.00

$1,575.00

46

Install or Remove and
Replace Traffic Sign (R4-7),
Object Marker

(Type 2- OM2-1H) & 4.5’
Height Sign Post Per City
Std Plate 204/203

EA

$295.00

$2,065.00

47

Micro-Surfacing Pavement
Repair Work (Type Il) Black
Rock

SQFT

11,600

$4.45

$51,620.00

Total Bid Amount Submitted:

Total Bid Amount Verified:

Subcontractors:

$2,287,979.80

$2,287,979.80

California Professional Engineering
Rubberized Crackfiller Sealant, Inc.

Pavement Coatings Company

Caseland Survey

Green Coast Landscape




